

RATE SCHEDULE

(Usage after February 20, 2025 - See Tariff for Detailed Rate Information)

Residential Single Pha	se (Rates 1, 76, 7	8)			
Customer Charge				\$	25.00
Energy Charge per kWh				\$	0.109628
Minimum Bill				Cust	omer Charge
Small Commercial (<50	kW Demand) Sin	ngle Phase (Rates 7, 80)			
Customer Charge				\$	28.00
Energy Charge per kWh				\$	0.109628
Minimum Bill				т.	omer Charge
Three Phase, under 50	kW (Rate 8, 28)				
Customer Charge	(-, -,			\$	50.00
kW Charge:	First 150 kWh x E	Demand(kW) = kWh @ 0.14464		•	
3		Demand(kW) = kWh @ 0.11714			
	Additional kWh @	. ,			
Minimum Bill				Cust	omer Charge
Large Power, 50 kW and	d over (Rate 10, 2	20, 22)			
Customer Charge				\$	85.00
All Energy				\$	0.071407
Demand Charge per kW				\$	10.00
Minimum Demand Charge	equal to 65% of the	highest demand in the period or previo	ous		
11 months, whichever is gre	eater. (Not to be les	s than 50 kW) 50 kW x 10.00 + Custor	mer Charge		
Minimum Bill				\$	585.00
Exterior Lighting					
Standard Light	ting	Underground Subdivis	ion		
175 Watt	\$12.15	100 Watt HP Sodium	\$11.25		
400 Watt	\$25.20	150 Watt HP Sodium	\$13.26		
100 Watt HP Sodium	\$11.25	200 Watt HP Sodium	\$15.26		
200 Watt HP Sodium	\$15.26	250 Watt HP Sodium	\$20.41		
250 Watt HP Sodium	\$20.41				
LED Pole Mount					
LED Pole Mou	ınt	Decorative LED			
	u nt \$11.15	Decorative LED All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.)	\$11.15		
LED Pole Mou All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt			\$11.15 \$15.26		
All Sizes < 60 Watt	\$11.15	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.)			
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.)			
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv)	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED	\$15.26		
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED	\$15.26		\$50.00
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee Security light installation	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED 95-138 Watt	\$15.26		\$50.00 \$25.00
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee Security light installation Return check fee	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34 es	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED 95-138 Watt Meter Reading Fee	\$15.26		
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee Security light installation	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34 es \$35.00 \$25.00	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED 95-138 Watt Meter Reading Fee Returned Bank Draft Fee	\$15.26		\$25.00
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee Security light installation Return check fee Meter test fee Meter tampering fee	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34 es \$35.00 \$25.00 \$25.00	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED 95-138 Watt Meter Reading Fee Returned Bank Draft Fee Late Fee - Commercial	\$15.26		\$25.00 5%
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee Security light installation Return check fee Meter test fee Meter tampering fee Trip/Service fees	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34 es \$35.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$150.00	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED 95-138 Watt Meter Reading Fee Returned Bank Draft Fee Late Fee - Commercial	\$15.26	\$	\$25.00 5% \$10.00
All Sizes < 60 Watt 61-76 Watt 77-117 Watt (250w Equiv) 118-140 Watt (400w Equiv. Service charges and fee Security light installation Return check fee Meter test fee	\$11.15 \$11.92 \$20.41) \$24.34 es \$35.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$150.00	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) 65-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) Street LED 95-138 Watt Meter Reading Fee Returned Bank Draft Fee Late Fee - Commercial	\$15.26	\$	\$25.00 5%